
                        Name Title ✉ ☎ 

John Barlow Planner II jtbarlow@forsythco.com 770-886-2760 

Vanessa Bernstein-Goldman Deputy Director vdbernstein@forsythco.com 678-513-5866 

Linda Brown Planner I lwbrown@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2689 

Tom Brown Director twbrown@forsythco.com 770-886-2761 

Clayton Carter Sr. Zoning Inspector cecarter@forsythco.com 770-205-4637 

Sharon Farrell Planning Manager sofarrell@forsythco.com 678-513-5946 

Carly Glaze Planning Technician cvglaze@forsythco.com 678-455-8473 

Susan Green Planner II smgreen@forsythco.com 770-205-4565 

Melanie Halstead Planning Technician mmhalstead@forsythco.com 770-781-2237 

Jenna Keller Zoning Inspector jmkeller@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2590 

Lori Kyle Planning Manager lakyle@forsythco.com 770-205-4524 

Sonia Linton Planner II sclinton@forsythco.com 770-205-4572 

Joshua Macbeth Planner II jbmacbeth@forsythco.com 678-455-8397 

Cindy McBrayer Executive Assistant ckmcbrayer@forsythco.com 770-886-2824 

Heather McKeldin Planning Technician hemckeldin@forsythco.com 678-455-8472 

Sam Nissen Zoning Inspector jsnissen@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2591 

Jerry T. Oberholtzer Development & Permitting Advocate gtoberholtzer@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2633 

Margaret Ann Pryor Planner I mapryor@forsythco.com 678-455-8374 

Heather Ryan Planning Manager hrryan@forsythco.com 678-455-8481 

Leslie Silas Planning Manger ldsilas@forsythco.com 770-205-4568 

Kiley Smith Planner II kbsmith@forsythco.com 678-455-8391 

Heather Sparkes Development Services Manager hpsparkes@forsythco.com 678-965-6124 

Jennifer Thompson Planning & Development Analyst jlthompson@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2634 

Angela Trasente Planning Technician amtrasente@forsythco.com 770-886-2780 

Blake Wade Administrative Specialist sbwade@forsythco.com 678-513-5872 

Greg Wallace County Arborist gewallace@forsythco.com 770-205-4562 

Carroll Williams Planner II cewilliams@forsythco.com 770-781-2115 ext. 2860 
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